PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5620239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANZHONG YU	07/20/2015
LEIYANG YI	07/20/2015
CHEN SUN	07/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES INSTITUTE OF GEOLOGY AND GEOPHYSICS
Street Address:	NO. 19, BEITUCHENG WESTERN ROAD
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15659963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-705-6377

Email:shunter@dergnoah.comCorrespondent Name:DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 350
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1609.01.05DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD A. NEBB

SIGNATURE: /Richard A. Nebb/

DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment-1609-01-05#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049764 FRAME: 0772

505573441

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Lianzhong YU, Chen SUN, and Leiyang YI</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A SYM	IMETRICAL MEMS ACCELEROMETER AN	D ITS FABRICATION PROCESS
[] is be	ing executed on even date herewith and	I is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
	filed on July 14, 2015 as U.S. App	lication No. 14/799,480 ;
[] was	patented under U.S. Patent No.	on
Western Road, Chaoyang entire right, title and inte	g District, 100029, Beijing, P.R.China, Ne Prest in the said invention and application	Seology and Geophysics a corporation of China, No. 19, Beitucheng reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the n and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
valuable consideration, r by these presents do sel interest in and to the sai be granted on the same in whole or in part, subs	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, assign and transfer unto the said Assig d invention, said application for United S in the United States and all countries th	Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and gnee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and states Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter roughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations ations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer ent.
Assignors furth Assignee in the prosecut including applications fo	her agree that they will, without charge tion of said application and/or application r Letters Patent and for the reissue there	to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with ns, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, eof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will train or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement e, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sigi	ned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
		ned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
		子生忠
	Y WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sign	ned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Lianzhong YU
Date:	.7.20	子生忠
Date:	Y WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sig	Lianzhong YU
Date: 2015 IN TESTIMON Date: 2015	. フ. 2 つ NY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sig . フ・20	Lianzhong YU gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. 英富阳 Leiyang YI
Date: 2015 IN TESTIMON Date: 2015	. フ. 2 つ NY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sig . フ・20	Lianzhong YU
Date: 2015 IN TESTIMON Date: 2015	NY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sign. 7. 20 NY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sign.	Lianzhong YU gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. 英富阳 Leiyang YI

Assignment Page 1 of 1-Attorney Docket No 1609.01.05